Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No. EDN(TE)B(6)3/2021

Dated Shimla-2, the <u>18</u><sup>#</sup>September,2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer and posting of Sh. Suresh Kumar, Principal, Government Industrial Training Institute, Paplog, District Mandi to Government Industrial Training Institute, Baroti, District Mandi against vacancy without TTA/JT in public interest, with immediate effect.

## By Order

Onkar Chand Sharma Principal Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As Above. Dated Shimla-02, <u>/8</u> September, 2021.

- Copy forwarded to information and necessary action to:-
  - 1. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
  - 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
  - 3. The Director, Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P., Sundernagar, District Mandi. The charge of the post of the Principal Government Industrial Training Institute Paplog, District Mandi be given to the Principal of nearest ITI.
  - 4. The Principal, Government Industrial Training Institute, Paplog District Mandi, H.P.
  - 5. The Principal, Government Industrial Training Institute, Baroti District Mandi, H.P.
  - 6. Concerned Officer (By Name).
  - 7. Personal file of concerned officers.
  - 8. Guard file.

(Sanjay Chauhan) Under Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone-0177-2628476